RESOLUTION NO. 24-09-003

SPONSORED BY: Commissioners Nick Bright, Mike Caylor and Jared Anderson

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE BLOUNT COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY BUDGET

- WHEREAS, the Blount County Public Library requests to increase the Capital Building Improvements line to appropriate the donation from the Foundation of the Blount County Public Library for the construction of the Book Return.
- WHEREAS, the Blount County Public Library has completed the purchase of the Automated Materials Handling System, which is the equipment for this project and will be housed in the newly constructed area. Bid 2024-0114 has been awarded to Holtz Builders, Inc. for the construction phase.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session this 19th day of September, 2024 that the Blount County Public Library Capital Building Improvements line shall be amended as follows:

Estimated Revenue:

115-00000-445700 - Non-recurring items - Contributions & Gifts......\$253,629.60

Appropriation:

Duly authorized and approved the 19th day of September, 2024.

CERTIFICATION OF ACTION

ATTEST

Commission Chairman

County Clerk

Date

County Mayor

• Approved

Vetoed